Readiness Fee Daily rate:
BILLING FEE

UNITS

1.25
1.5

2.5
3.5

14
31.5

OUTSIDE VILLAGE

RATE

WATER RATES PER QUARTER
Effective with the April 1, 2024 Billing

S 3.0

BULK WATER RATES:

$14.00/Thousand Gallons

13.52

Removed Debt Retirement Service Fee $20/quarter/household
Increased sewer readiness $10.00 above 3% increase.

Readiness Fee Daily rate:
BILLING FEE

UNITS

1
1.25
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
14
315

OUTSIDE VILLAGE

SEWER RATES PER QUARTER
Effective with the April 1, 2024 Billing

S 3.40

RATE S 13.34

READINESS TO SERVE COMMODITY

S 116.84 per unit S 6.76
Total Per 1,000 gal

S 116.84 S 120.24

S 146.05 S 149.45

S 175.26 S 178.66

S 23368 S 237.08

S 292.10 $ 295.50

$ 350.52 S 353.92

S 40894 S 412.34

$1,635.76 S 1,639.16

S 3,680.46 S 3,683.86

READINESS TO SERVE COMMODITY

S 53.34 per unit S 6.67
Total Per 1,000 gal

S 53.34 S 56.74

S 66.68 S 70.08

S 80.01 S 83.41

S 106.68 S 110.08

$ 13335 S 136.75

S 160.02 S 163.42

S 186.69 S 190.09

S 746.76 S 750.16

$1,680.21 S 1,683.61






