WATER RATES PER QUARTER Effective with the April 1, 2024 Billing

Readiness Fee	Dail	y rate:	\$	1.34						
<u>UNITS</u>	BILLING FEE				READINES			<u>ERVE</u>	CO	MMODITY
	\$	3.40			\$	116.84	pe	r unit	\$	6.76
								Total	Per	1,000 gal
1					\$	116.84	\$	120.24		
1.25					\$	146.05	\$	149.45		
1.5					\$	175.26	\$	178.66		
2					\$	233.68	\$	237.08		
2.5					\$	292.10	\$	295.50		
3					\$	350.52	\$	353.92		
3.5					\$	408.94	\$	412.34		
14					\$	1,635.76	\$	1,639.16		
31.5					\$	3,680.46	\$	3,683.86		

BULK WATER RATES: \$14.00/Thousand Gallons

OUTSIDE VILLAGE RATE 13.52

Removed Debt Retirement Service Fee \$20/quarter/household Increased sewer readiness \$10.00 above 3% increase.

SEWER RATES PER QUARTER Effective with the April 1, 2024 Billing

Readiness Fee	Dail	y rate:	\$	0.63						
<u>UNITS</u>	BILLING FEE				READINESS TO SERVE			CO	MMODITY	
	\$	3.40			\$	53.34	pe	r unit	\$	6.67
								Total	Per	1,000 gal
1					\$	53.34	\$	56.74		
1.25					\$	66.68	\$	70.08		
1.5					\$	80.01	\$	83.41		
2					\$	106.68	\$	110.08		
2.5					\$	133.35	\$	136.75		
3					\$	160.02	\$	163.42		
3.5					\$	186.69	\$	190.09		
14					\$	746.76	\$	750.16		
31.5					\$	1,680.21	\$	1,683.61		

OUTSIDE VILLAGE RATE \$ 13.34